Statistical Summary

July 2025
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

8/10/2025 1:53:58 PM

201,485,892
44,488,647
11,100,664
16,373,161

273,448,364

3.963331%
73.68%
8,820,915

5,092,531
10,255,304
74,984
3,262,725

18,685,544

56,141
9,407

65,548

14,576,765
1,511,376
2,698,667
9,518,685

28,305,493

320,504,949

18,861,597
197,005,100
2,337,696
2,950,795

221,155,188
2.581530%
7,134,038

5,046,842
28,214,414
23,050,212

56,311,468
8.253775%

3,362,039
8,405,831
2,106,445

13,874,315
4.400578%

13,548,067
451,857
-834,437
15,998,491



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

July 2025
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

8/10/2025 1:53:58 PM

0

29,163,978

5.348327%
320,504,949



