Statistical Summary

July 2025 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
Class I		201 495 902
Class II		201,485,892
Class III		44,488,647
Class IV		11,100,664
Oldoo IV	Total Producer Milk	16,373,161 273,448,364
	Average Butterfat Test	3.963331%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	73.68%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,820,915
Other Source Milk	Bally Avolage Rossipto	0,020,010
Class I		5,092,531
Class II		10,255,304
Class III		74,984
Class IV		3,262,725
	Total Other Source Milk	18,685,544
Overage		
Class II		56,141
Class IV		9,407
	Total Overage	65,548
Opening Inventory Class I		14 576 765
Class II		14,576,765
Class III		1,511,376 2,698,667
Class IV		9,518,685
0.430	Total Opening Inventory	28,305,493
Utilization:	Total Receipts	320,504,949
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		18,861,597
Route Disposition Class I		197,005,100
Shrinkage	Shrinkage	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,950,795
	Total Class I Utilization	221,155,188
	Average Butterfat Test	2.581530%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,134,038
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		5,046,842
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		28,214,414
Used To Produce/Other Uses		23,050,212
	Total Class II Utilization	56,311,468
	Average Butterfat Test	8.253775%
Class III Utilization	-	
Shrinkage		3,362,039
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		8,405,831
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,106,445
	Total Class III Utilization	13,874,315
	Average Butterfat Test	4.400578%
Class IV Utilization Inventory		13,548,067
		13,340,007
Nonfluid Used To Fortity		A51 957
Nonfluid Used To Fortify Shrinkage		451,857 -834 437
Nonfluid Used To Fortify Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to N	onpool Plants	451,857 -834,437 15,998,491

Statistical Summary 8/10/2025 1:53:58 PM

July 2025 Federal Order No. 7

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Average Butterfat Test 5.348327%

Total Utilization 320,504,949